
ALBASTON  
1st Thurs Apr-Oct 7pm / Nov-Mar except Jan 1.30pm 
Tamar Valley Methodist Church PL18 9EP 
Email: albaston@cornwallwi.org.uk 

BEACHES AND CREAM NEWQUAY 
1st Tues 7.30pm  
Newquay WI Hall, Crantock Street, Newquay TR7 1JR 
Email: beachesandcreamnewquay@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for Facebook page 

BETJEMAN BELLES 
4th Wed except Aug 7pm  
John Betjeman Centre, Southern Way, Wadebridge  
PL27 7BX 
Email: betjemanbelles@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for Facebook page 

BODMIN 
3rd Tues 2pm  
St Petroc’s Church Institute, Priory Road, Bodmin  
PL31 2DT 
Email: bodmin@cornwallwi.org.uk 

BODMIN GAOLBIRDS 
2nd Wed 7pm  
Lanhydrock Memorial Hall, Bodmin PL30 5AE 
Email: bodmingaolbirds@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for Facebook page 

BOSCASTLE 
2nd Tues except Aug 2pm  
Boscastle Village Hall, Boscastle PL35 0AT 
Email: boscastle@cornwallwi.org.uk  
Click here for Facebook page 

BOTUS FLEMING 
1st Wed except Aug 2pm  
Botus Fleming Church Hall, Botus Fleming PL12 6NJ 
Email: botusfleming@cornwallwi.org.uk 

BUDE 
2nd Tues except Aug 7.30pm  
Bude Methodist Church Hall EX23 8LA 
Email: bude@cornwallwi.org.uk  

BUDOCK 
2nd Wed except Aug 2pm 
Budock Village Hall, Budock Water Falmouth TR11 5DP 
Email: budock@cornwallwi.org.uk 

CALLINGTON 
2nd Wed except Jan 7pm  
Council Chamber, Town Hall, Callington PL17 7BD 
Email: callington@cornwallwi.org.uk  
Click here for Facebook page 

CAMELFORD 
3rd Mon 7pm  
The Old Bank, Market Place, Camelford PL32 9PB 
Click here for Facebook page 
Email: camelford@cornwallwi.org.uk 

CARBIS BAYBES 
2nd Wed except Aug 7pm 
Carbis Bay Hotel TR26 2NP 
Email: carbisbaybes@cornwallwi.org.uk 

 
 
 
 

CARN BREA 
2nd Tues 7pm  
Trevenson Community Hall, Pool, Redruth TR15 3PT 
Email: carnbrea@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for Facebook page 

CARNON DOWNS 
2nd Tues Apr-Sep except Aug 7pm / Oct-Mar 2pm  
Carnon Downs Village Hall TR3 6GH 
Email: carnondowns@cornwallwi.org.uk 

CONNOR DOWNS AND GWITHIAN 
1st Wed except Jan 7pm  
Connor Downs WI Hall TR27 5DT 
Email: connordownsandgwithian@cornwallwi.org.uk 

CONSTANTINE 
2nd Mon Nov-Mar 2pm / Apr-Oct except Aug 7pm  
Constantine WI Hall, Bowling Green TR11 5AP 
Email: constantine@cornwallwi.org.uk 

CRANTOCK 
2nd Tues except Aug 2pm  
Crantock Village Hall TR8 5RX 
Email: crantock@cornwallwi.org.uk 

CROWLAS AND LUDGVAN 
3rd Mon 7.30pm  
The Murley Hall, Ludgvan, Penzance TR20 8EY  
Email: crowlasludgvan@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for website / Click here for Facebook page 

CUDDRA 
2nd Tues except Aug 2pm  
Cuddra WI Hall, Bucklers Lane, Holmbush, St Austell 
PL25 3JN  
Email: cuddra@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for Facebook page 

CURY 
1st Thurs except Jan 7pm  
Cury Village Hall TR12 7BH 
Email: cury@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for Facebook page 

CUSGARNE AND FROGPOOL 
1st Tues except Jan 7pm  
The Parish Rooms, Richard Jory Memorial Hall, Pulla 
Cross, Truro TR4 8SA 
Email: cusgarneandfrogpool@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for Facebook page 

CYBERCATS VIRTUAL WI 
4th Tues 7pm  
Zoom 
Email: cybercats@cornwallwi.org.uk  
Click here for Facebook page 

DOWNDERRY AND SEATON 
2nd Tues except Aug 2pm  
The Zone, Downderry Main Road St Nicolas’ Church, 
Treliddon Lane, Downderry, Torpoint PL11 3LR 
Email: downderryandseaton@cornwallwi.org.uk  
Click here for Facebook page 

DULOE 
1st Thurs 7.30pm  
Duloe Jubilee Centre PL14 4PA 
Email: duloe@cornwallwi.org.uk 
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EGLOSHAYLE AND TREVANSON 

2nd Thurs except Jun 2pm  
The Pavillion, Egloshayle Road, Wadebridge PL27 6AE 
Email: egloshayleandtrevanson @cornwallwi.org.uk 

FALMOUTH 
Fridays except Aug 2pm  
The Council Chambers, The Municipal Buildings, 
Falmouth TR11 2RT 
Email: falmouth@cornwallwi.org.uk 

FOWEY 
1st Fri except Aug 2pm  
Squires Field Community Centre, Fowey PL23 1EQ 
Email: fowey@cornwallwi.org.uk 

GODOLPHIN 
2nd Thurs except Aug 7.30pm  
Godolphin Old Chapel, Godolphin Cross TR13 9RA 
Email: godolphin@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for Facebook page 

GRAMPOUND 
3rd Wed except Aug 7pm  
Grampound Village Hall TR2 4SB 
Email: grampound@cornwallwi.org.uk 

GULVAL 
1st Wed except Aug 7.30pm  
Gulval Village Hall TR18 3BJ 
Email: gulval@cornwallwi.org.uk  
Click here for Facebook page 

GYLLY GIRLS  
3rd Tues 7.30pm  
Falmouth Bowling Club, Tregenver Road, Falmouth  
TR11 2QW 
Email: gyllygirls@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for Facebook page 

HALSETOWN  
2nd Tues except Aug 2.30pm  
St John’s in the Fields Church Hall, Halsetown TR26 3NA 
Email: halsetown@cornwallwi.org.uk 

HARROWBARROW AND METHERELL  
3rd Wed Apr-Sep 7.30pm / Oct-Mar except Dec 2pm  
Harrowbarrow and Metherell Village Hall PL17 8BQ 
Email: harrowbarrowandmetherell@cornwallwi.org.uk  
Click here for Facebook page 

HELSTON  
3rd Tues 7.15pm  
St Mary’s Church Hall, Helston TR13 8PJ 
Email: helston@cornwallwi.org.uk 

HESSENFORD  
1st Tues Apr-Sep 7pm / Oct-Mar 2pm  
Widegates Village Hall PL13 1QB 
Email: hessenford@cornwallwi.org.uk 

HEYL TOWANS AND TIDES 
1st Tues except Jan 7pm  
Hayle Day Care Centre, Commercial Road, Hayle  
TR27 4DE 
Email: heyltowansandtides@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for website / Click here for Facebook page 

 
 
 
 

ILLOGAN  
1st and 3rd Wed 7.30pm  
Illogan Village Hall, Churchtown, Illogan TR16 4SW 
Email: illogan@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for Facebook page 

LADOCK  
3rd Wed 7.30pm  
Ladock Community Hall TR2 4PG 
Email: ladock@cornwallwi.org.uk  
Click here for website / Click here for Facebook page 

LANE AND DISTRICT  
2nd Wed except Aug 2pm  
Lane Theatre, Lane, Newquay TR8 4PX 
Email: laneanddistrict@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for Facebook page 

LANIVET 
3rd Wed except Aug 7pm  
Lanivet Methodist Church, 6 Riverside Lanivet, Bodmin 
PL30 5EU 
Email: lanivet@cornwallwi.org.uk  
Click here for Facebook page 

LANREATH  
4th Wed except Aug 7.30pm  
Lanreath Village Hall PL13 2NX 
Email: lanreath@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for Facebook page 

LERRYN  
1st Wed except Aug 7pm  
Lerryn Memorial Hall  PL22 0QA 
Email: lerryn@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for Facebook page 

LEZANT  
2nd Wed except Dec 2pm 
Trebullett Chapel Hall, Launceston PL15 9QA 
Email: lezant@cornwallwi.org.uk 

LINKINHORNE  
2nd Wed Apr-Oct 7.30pm / 2nd Mon Nov-Mar 2pm  
Upton Cross Parish Hall PL14 5AX 
Email: linkinhorne@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for Facebook page 

LISKEARD 
2nd  Wed except Jun 2.15pm  
Emily Hobhouse Room, Public Hall, Liskeard PL14 6BW 
Email: liskeard@cornwallwi.org.uk 

MABE  
1st Tues except Aug 7.30pm  
Mabe Parish and WI Hall, Antron Hill, Mabe, Penryn 
TR10 9HG 
Email: mabe@cornwallwi.org.uk 

MADRON  
2nd Mon except Aug 7.30pm  
Landithy Hall, Madron, Penzance TR20 8SW 
Email: madron@cornwallwi.org.uk  
Click here for Facebook page 

MAKER WITH RAME  
3rd Fri except Apr 2.30pm  
The Institute, Kingsand, Torpoint PL10 1PD 
Email: makerwithrame@cornwallwi.org.uk 
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MARHAMCHURCH  
2nd Tues except Aug 2.30pm  
Marhamchurch Methodist Church Sunday School Room 
EX23 0ER 
Email: marhamchurch@cornwallwi.org.uk 

MAWGAN MAIDS 
2nd Tues 7pm 
Mawgan Recreation Hall TR12 6AX 
Email: mawganmaids@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for Facebook page 

MAWNAN  
2nd Thurs except Aug 7.15pm  
Mawnan Memorial Hall TR11 5EW 
Email: mawnan@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for Facebook page 

MERMAIDS: MYLOR AND FLUSHING  
2nd Wed except Jan 7.15pm  
Tremayne Hall, Mylor Bridge, Falmouth TR11 5NA 
Email: mylorandflushing@cornwallwi.org.uk 

MEVAGISSEY  
2nd Tues 2pm  
St Andrews Church Hall, Mevagissey PL26 6SS 
Email: mevagissey@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for Facebook page 

MORWENSTOW  
2nd Wed except Aug 2.30pm  
The WI Hall, Shop, Morwenstow EX23 9SW (Apr-Oct) 
Community Centre, Shop, Morwenstow EX23 9SL (Nov-
Mar) 
Email: morwenstow@cornwallwi.org.uk 

MOUNT HAWKE  
2nd Tues except Aug 2pm  
Mount Hawke WI Hall, Banns Road, Mount Hawke, Truro 
TR4 8DR 
Email: mounthawke@cornwallwi.org.uk 

MOWESI MARSHGATE  
2nd Thurs Mar-Oct except Aug 7pm / Nov-Feb 2pm  
Otterham and St Juliot Hall, Marshgate, Camelford  
PL32 9YN 
Email: marshgate@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for Facebook page 

NEWQUAY  
2nd Tues except Aug 1.45pm  
Newquay WI Hall, Crantock Street, Newquay TR7 1JR 
Email: newquay@cornwallwi.org.uk 

PELYNT  
2nd Thurs 2pm  
Pelynt Village Hall PL13 2LP 
Email: pelynt@cornwallwi.org.uk 

PENDEEN  
2nd Thurs except Aug 6.45pm  
The Centre of Pendeen TR19 7SE 
Email: pendeen@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for Facebook page 

PENGEGON  
2nd Wed except Jan 7pm  
St John’s Parish Hall, 15 Trevu Road, Camborne  
TR14 7AE 
Email: pengegon@cornwallwi.org.uk 

 

PENPOL AND POINT  
2nd Mon except Dec 2pm  
Penpol Chapel TR3 6RR 
Email: penpolpoint@cornwallwi.org.uk  

PENRYN  
1st and 3rd Wed except Aug 2pm  
St Gluvius Community Hall, Calver Close, Penryn  
TR10 8SG 
Email: penryn@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for Facebook page 

PENSILVA  
2nd Wed 7.15pm  
Millennium House, Pensilva, Liskeard PL14 5NF 
Email: pensilva@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for Facebook page 

PERRAN-AR-WORTHAL  
2nd Tues except Aug 7.15pm  
The Perranwell Centre, Perranarworthal, Truro TR3 7NJ 
Email: perranarworthal@cornwallwi.org.uk 

PERRANUTHNOE AND DISTRICT  
2nd Fri except Aug 2pm  
St Pirans Hall, Goldsithney TR20 9LF 
Email: perranuthnoe@cornwallwi.org.uk 

POLRUAN SUNNYSIDERS 
2nd Wed except Aug 7pm  
Polruan WI Hall, Fore Street PL23 1PH 
Email: polruansunnysiders@cornwallwi.org.uk 

PORTHLEVEN  
2nd Wed 7pm  
Porthleven Public Hall and Women’s Institute, Porthleven, 
Helston TR13 9AB 
Email: porthleven@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for Facebook page 

PRAZE-AN-BEEBLE  
2nd Mon Mar-Oct 7.15pm / Nov-Feb 2.15pm 
Praze Institute TR14 0JU 
Email: prazeanbeeble@cornwallwi.org.uk 

ROCHE ROCKERS 
4th Tues except Dec 7pm  
Roche Methodist Chapel Rooms PL26 8JE 
Email: rocherockers@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for Facebook page 

SHEFFIELD AND DISTRICT  
2nd Thurs except Aug 7.30pm  
Paul Church and Community Hall TR19 6TY 
Email: sheffieldanddistrict@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for Facebook page 

SOUTH HILL  
1st Wed 7.15pm  
Golberdon Village Hall PL17 7ND 
Email: southhill@cornwallwi.org.uk 

ST AGNES  
3rd Tues except Aug 7.15pm  
St Agnes WI Hall TR5 0QW 
Email: stagnes@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for Facebook page 
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ST BREWARD  
2nd Tues 12.15pm  
St Breward Village Hall PL30 4PP 
Email: stbreward@cornwallwi.org.uk 

ST BURYAN  
2nd Fri except Aug 7.30pm  
St Buryan Methodist Church TR19 6DZ 
Email: stburyan@cornwallwi.org.uk  
Click here for Facebook page 

ST DENNIS  
1st Mon 7pm  
St Dennis Working Men’s Club, Fore Street, St Dennis 
PL26 8AF 
Email: stdennis@cornwallwi.org.uk 

ST DOMINICK  
2nd Wed except Aug 7.30pm  
St Dominick Parish Hall PL12 6SU 
Email: stdominick@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for Facebook page 

ST JUST IN PENWITH  
2nd Mon 2.30pm  
St Just WI Hall TR19 7HA 
Email: stjustinpenwith@cornwallwi.org.uk  
Click here for Facebook page 

ST JUST IN ROSELAND  
3rd Wed except Aug 7.30pm  
The Institute, St Just in Roseland TR2 5HB 
Email: stjustinroseland@cornwallwi.org.uk 

ST KEW  
2nd Wed except Aug 7pm  
St Kew Highway Community Hall PL30 3DP 
Email: stkew@cornwallwi.org.uk  
Click here for Facebook page 

ST MARY’S ISLES OF SCILLY  
2nd Tues 7.30pm  
St Mary’s Methodist Church Hall TR21 0JT 
Email: stmarysios@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for Facebook page 

ST MELLION  
1st Tues 7.30pm  
St Mellion Church Hall, Church Lane PL12 6RG 
Email: stmellion@cornwallwi.org.uk  

ST NEOT AND DISTRICT  
2nd Tues 7.30pm  
St Neot Village Hall PL14 6NG 
Email: stneotanddistrict@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for Facebook page 

ST PINNOCK AND DISTRICT 
2nd Tues except Aug 2.15pm  
East Taphouse Community Hall PL14 4TA 
Email: stpinnockanddistrict@cornwallwi.org.uk 

ST STEPHEN-IN-BRANNEL  
1st Thurs except Aug 7pm  
Brannel School, Rectory Road, St Stephen PL26 7RN 
Email: ststepheninbrannel@cornwallwi.org.uk 

ST TUDY  
3rd Fri (2nd Fri in Dec) except Aug (2nd Fri in Dec) 
2.30pm  
St Tudy Village Hall PL30 3ND 
Email: sttudy@cornwallwi.org.uk 

STICKER  
1st Fri except Jan 7.15pm  
St Mark’s Church Hall, Church Hill, Sticker, St Austell 
PL26 7HG 
Email: sticker@cornwallwi.org.uk 

STITHIANS  
2nd Tues except Aug 7.30pm  
Stithians Centre, Church Road, Stithians TR3 7DH 
Email: stithians@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for Facebook page 

STOKE CLIMSLAND  
2nd Tues except Aug 7.30pm  
Stoke Climsland Parish Hall PL17 8NY 
Email: stokeclimsland@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for Facebook page 

TORPOINT  
4th Wed 7.30pm 
St James Church Hall, Salamanca Street, Torpoint  
PL11 2BE 
Email: torpoint@cornwallwi.org.uk 

TREGONY  
3rd Thurs except Aug 7.15pm  
Tregony Bible Christian Church, Fore Street, Tregony 
TR2 5RN 
Email: tregony@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for Facebook page 

TREMATON 
3rd Tues except Aug 7pm  
Saltash Baptist Church PL12 4DR 
Email: trematon@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for Facebook page 

TREVENA/TINTAGEL  
2nd Mon except Aug 7pm  
The Gift House, Fore Street, Tintagel PL34 0DB 
Email: trevenatintagel@cornwallwi.org.uk  
Click here for Facebook page 

TREVISCOE AND TRETHOSA  
2nd Wed Apr-Oct except Aug 7pm / Nov-Mar 2.30pm 
Nanpean Methodist Church, Currian Road, Nanpean, St 
Austell PL26 7YB 
Email: treviscoeandtrethosa@cornwallwi.org.uk 

TREVONE  
3rd Thurs except Aug 2pm  
Trevone WI Hall, Windmill, Padstow PL28 8RY  
Email: trevone@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for Facebook page 

TRURO  
1st Fri 7pm  
Al Saints Church, Highertown, Tresawls Road, Truro  
TR1 3LD 
Email: truro@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for Facebook page / Click here for website 

VERYAN  
1st Tues 7.30pm  
Parish Hall, Veryan, Truro TR2 5QA 
Email: veryan@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for Facebook page 
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WEEK ST MARY BONAVENTURES 
2nd Thurs except Aug 7.30pm  
Methodist Chapel School Room EX22 6UL 
Email: weekstmarybonaventures@cornwallwi.org.uk 
Click here for Facebook page 

WILCOVE  
3rd Tues except Aug 7.30pm  
Cove Hall, Wilcove PL11 2PT 
Email: wilcove@cornwallwi.org.uk  
Click here for Facebook page 

WITHIEL  
1st Fri except Aug 7.15pm  
Withiel Village Hall PL30 5NN 
Email: withiel@cornwallwi.org.uk 

ZENNOR  
1st Tues except Aug 7pm  
Zennor Village Hall TR26 3BY 
Email: zennor@cornwallwi.org.uk 
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